
 
 
 
 

 
 

A Govt. of India Enterprise 
Touching Lives, adding value 

(Core-1, SCOPE Complex, 7, Institutional Area, Lodi Road) 
New Delhi – 110 003 (India) 

                      Tel.  NO. 011- 24381285/ Fax No: 011-24364105 

 

CORRIGENDUM NO. 1 to TENDER NO. MMTC/STEEL/TENDER/COKE/20-21/02 

 DATED: 25/02/2021 
 

Indicative specifications of the material for illustrative purposes only is as under: 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

The Quality and quantity of material is offered on ex-plant “as is where is basis”. Test results as 
determined by NINL shall be final and binding on Purchaser. No claims on account of Quality shall be 
entertained and no penalty/premium is payable. 
All other terms and conditions of relevant Tender shall remain unchanged with logical amendment in line 
with this corrigendum. This corrigendum is an integral part of Tender No. 
MMTC/STEEL/TENDER/COKE/20-21/02 DATED: 25/02/2021. 

 
Dy. General Manager 

26.02.2021  

S.No Technical Parameter 

1 Moisture % 5%  

2 Ash % 13%  

3 Volatile Matter  1%  

4 Sulphur 0.6%  

5 M10 7%  

6 M40 82% 

7 CSR 65%  

8 CRI 25%  

SIZE 

SPECIFICATION 

OF LAM COKE 

>80mm 5%  

<25mm 5%  

Mean Size 52 +/- 2 

  SIZE 

SPECIFICATION 

OF 

COKE BREEZE 

>10 mm 20% 

<3 mm 
30% 


